45www.kuebler.com04/2009
SR085 X
5
X
6
X
7
X

applications.
Type
Order code
for standard versions
   Mounting type
 00 =  Flange mounting
   Hollow shaft mounting
 20 =  ø 20 mm
24  =  ø 24 mm
25  =  ø 25 mm
30  =  ø 30 mm
IN = ø 1 Inch
   other options on request
   Number of signal/
   data channels 1)
   (only in pairs e.g. 2, 4, 6)
1    Number of power (load) channels 1)
   Max. power current
 0  =  no power channels
 1  =  16 A, 240 V AC/DC
 2  =  25 A, 240 V AC/DC
 3  =  10 A, 400 V AC/DC
 4  =  20 A, 400 V AC/DC
   Mounting position
 0  =  Power/data channels not combined
 1  =  Standing and horizontal
   (flange down)
 2  = Hanging and horizontal
    (flange up)
   Contact material for data channels
 0  =  no data channels
 1  =  Gold
 2  = copper alloy
   Media lead-through
 0  = none
   Flange mounting (00)
 1  =  Air, connection 1/4”, max 10 bar 2)
 2  = Air, connection 1/2”, max 10 bar 2)
 3  =  Air, connection 3/8”, max 10 bar 2)
 4  =  Hydraulics, connection 1/2”, max 70 bar 2)
 5  =  Hydraulics, connection 3/8”, max 70 bar 2)
   Flange or hollow shaft mounting
 6  =  Air, rotatable connector, max 10 bar
   (up to 300 min-1)
2
3 6
4
   Protection rating
 1  =  IP 50
 2  =  IP 64
   Version number (options)
   V 100 = Standard without options
   Options on request:
    > 20 channels